2010 Budget Amendments

2010- Amendments to Budget Appropriations ' 398,893,448
STARTING POINT- 2010 Teniative Budgel 398,893,448 308,863,448 398,893,448
BUDGET OFFICE AMENDMENTS: FROM TO IMPACT
’ Company out of business- Alternafive is
248 |Health- Med Exam  {A.1185 4614 Security Services 2,177 3,917 1,740 1,740 lhigher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative Is
251 |Health- Admin A.4010.01 4614 Security Services 13,653 29,491 15,838 15,838 lhigher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative is
255  |Health- Plan & Ed A4010.27 4614 Security Services 3,983 8,603 4,620 4,620 thigher cost.
Company oul of Dusiness- Alternafive Is
258 |Health- Water Lab |A.4010.28 4614 Security Services 2,056 4,441 2,385 2,385 |higher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative Is
262 |Health- Environ A.4010.29 4614 Secuity Services 7,843 16,941 9,098 9,098 |higher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative is
267 jHealth- Nursing A.4010.30 4614 Security Services 4,960 10,713 5,753 5,753 |higher cost.
. Company out of business- Alternative is
272 |Health- Comm Dis  1A.4010.31 4614 Security Services 7,384 15,950 8,566 8,566 jhigher cost.
Budget higher than required and
126 |Public Works- Bulld  |A.1620 4614 Security Services 88,200 - 76,200 {12,000} {12,000} available fo transfer to offset,
_ ; _ _ Grant allccated to 2009 will be spent In
475 |Panning & Dev A.8020 4401.105 |Consultants 462,910 522910 60,000 60,000 2610,
BUDGET OFFICE CHANGE: 96,000 96,000
CUMULATIVE BUDGET SUB-TOTAL: 398,989,448 398,989,448
LEGISLATIVE AMENDMENTS: FROM TO IMPACT

== Bgard of Elections >
g1 Board of Elections

17| Board of: Elections
IBaard of Electic
[Board of Elections
|Board of Elec
e o Flectione A T2
1Board of Elections i

787,856
6] :

: Pyinitsto: State Sec:Se
‘ong-Term:Disability
Optical Insurance

vard of E
“of Elections =
of Elections

ections’

Board of:
ZiBoard ‘of Election
12/15/2009 7:20 PM

2010 Budget Amendments Final with Vetos. XLS




2010 Budget Amendments

ental Insurar
Life Ins &*A‘ct‘:ﬁ' De
ACE Dot 8. Dt
Penslon™:

Positions=#2405 = ==
Pymits 16-StatgiSeg
Long-Term: Disab%lib;

Board of: Eléc
Board Qf Elec" 0

Board of Elections
“tBoard of Eléchonss

Legls!ature ‘Added Back Positon #2073

taxes-:are Vetoed
‘ beﬂeﬁts— are Vetoec

it to State Soc Sec
Long<Ferm:Disability:
: -Iosmtat & Medlcat nsurance

-t Board f EIECH
‘IBoard of E '
-§Board of Ele
it Board-of Eletdic
87 |Board of Electic
Sigio1Board of E

Long-Term Disabily -

121512009 7 20 PM 2010 Budget Amendments Flnal waﬁh Vetos.XLS




2010 Budget Amendments

ospital:&: Me’dt'caf
Optical-Sufanice -

~|Related pension- is Vetoe

"|Board of Elections = [A: |- 10701030 {Temp Help= =

s VB b =-{Increased Spending is Vetoed ~- s

56,454

Roard of Elections 1035 Temp Help Elections 632 120 400,000 (232,120) (232,120)
S IROard OF Elgétbns — £54626.757: |[Emplovee Aliow-Taxable Meals & 5 : N e e A
Board of Elections 4456 |Training Programs- Educ (75,000) (75,000)
Board of Eleclion 4619 Ermployee Mileage Non T bl (9,000} {9,000}
| Board of Election: "3670.72 | Employee Travel & EXp. B ) e S o)
Board of Elections Training Seminars Conf (9,500) (9 500)
=-1Board of Elections A s Subser-& Dues- Subser: i W H 2200 L (D I e 0200 SRR e
Board of Elections Furniture & Office Equip ND 7,164 0 (7,164} {7,164) .
i Boatd of Elections AT | Other Equipment="5:Year = -t oesmmad Bgpp [ ssnein o e - b o 48 7203 S e e {45,720) e
Board of Elections Bldg & Maink Parts, Supp & Tools 2,000 G (2,000) (2,000)
Board of Elections Safety Supplies 0 {530) {530)
Board of Elections Food & Kitchen Supplies 523 (477} (477}
Board of Elections Office Supplies 78,474 (71,526) {71,526}
Beard of Elections Gas- Public Utilities 6,000 (34,000} {34,000)
Board of Elecons Efectric- Light & Power 5,000 {1,000} (1,000}
19 v Board of E!ections-'- 7t Interdept Expzifostage 124 600‘ (130,000 {130,000 i e i e
=10 ==|Boatd of i Professional Servicess Consult -5 |-t g7 446° i i 2 {31,068)i: =G L0068 e
Board Commercial Printing 358,360 130 00{} {228,300) {228,300)
=|Board-of: = IRk Lse~ Equip-:ST : irmihy i fiE {5,500} {5,500H

T Board 1 : Rt/ Lse-Real Prop=LT: 7 ~68; OSG 78,950} (78,950)1 =

Board Maintenance Service Contracts 46,385 28,603 {17,782} (17,782)

; Board of o dvertising 125,000 | aa 4000 {21000} }- {21,000)

= BOard of: S LA 450 ] 4610106 Acvertismg iR vyl 0]t Bl RO oRE Ry "‘,093 - it O 500} RSO TGS "'“‘"-(2'1:;550)'

Board Repairs / Alt to Equip 11,000 3,000 {8,000) (8,000)

Board Securlty Services 600 468 (132) {132)

Board QOther Services 86,200 40,000 {46,200} {46,200)

150 |Community College  |A.2495 4616 [Contrib to Comm College 10,337,898 10,837,858 500,000 500,000

271 |Health- Comm Dis  [A.4010.31 4401.106 [Professional Services 57,900 77,900 24,000 57,900 £ |To Include Cary IES Contract Increased Spending is Vetoed

Probation Mediation Center

Increased Spending is Vetoed
“ICorPected- Amount was moved to Dss

4400.4444 28,111 0

104,684 83% of 2010 original request
9380 of -0 1

AProbation 4400.4559 slnot cub s
222  |Sheriff A.3150 4400.4615 |BOCES 0 §7,090 87,090 0 0 183% of 2010 original request Increased Spending Is Vetoed
214  |Sheriff A.3110.25 1 4400.4663 |SPCA . 30,000 49,902 19,902 30,000 0 {83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending s Vetoed
214 |Sheriff A.3110.25 | 4400.4696 |Civil Air Patrol 4 1,583 1,583 0 0 |83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed

12/15/2009 7:20 PM -3 2010 Budget Amendments Final with Vetos. XLS



2010 Budget Amendments

254 |Health- Plan & Ed A.4010.27 | 4400.4461 |Coop Ext ] 6;,905 104,799 41,894 62,905 0 183% of 2010 or[glnal request Increased Spendlng is Vetoed
254 |Health- Plan & Ed AA4010.27 | 4400.4423 |Mental Health Assn of DC 0 66,640 66,640 0 0 [83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
261 {Health- Environ AA4010.29 | 4400.4663 [SPCA 0 9,996 9,996 0 0 [83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending Is Vetoed
320  [Mental Hygiene A.4320.48 | 4400.4436 ilLexington Cir 0 56,553 56,553 0 0 |83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed

384 |Office for Aging = = JAB772.50 | 4400:4698:|Hands on H.V. L5498 | 5498} EBE 1839 of 2010.0rginal request. “|Increased Spending Is Vetoed
403 |Social Services A.6070 4400.4425 |Hudson River Housing 455,000 561,987 106,987 455,000 0 {83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
403 |Sodial Services A.607¢ 4400.4447 |Astor Home 323,008 488,968 165,960 323,008 0 183% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
403 {Social Services A.6070 4400.4482 |Grace Smith House 231,953 474,980 243,027 231,953 0 |83% of 2018 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed

[93%:ResiGEaL
1Soc A ; : .828.784: 1231,006: =382; : o i “[reqiiest inclides D

= Correctgd RISC move

404 _|Social Services A.6070 4400.4621 {DC Community Action 285,806 495,645 209,839 285,806 0 183% of 2010 original request Increased SDendlng is Vetoed
408 |Social Services A6119 4400.4423 |Mental Health Assn of DC 21,078 47,546 26,468 21,078 0 |83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
444 |Youth Bureau A.7310.58 | 4400.4461 |Coop Ext 163,271 272,010 108,739 163,271 0 183% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
475 |Planning A.8020 4400.4461 [Coop Ext 388,000 547,970 159,970 388,000 0 183% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
475 {Planning A.8020 4400.4462 |Mid Hudson Library 50,000 208,160 158,160 50,000 0 |83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
475 _[Planning A.8020 4400.4622 |Arts Council 85,000 196,933 111,933 85,000 0 |78% of 2010 original request Increased Spending Is Vetoed
475 Planning A.8020 4400.4690 |Literacy 0 13,831 13,831 0 0 |83% of 2010 original request Increased Spending is Vetoed
211 |Sheriff A.3110.25 1050 Overtime 809,622 1,034,622 225,000 809,622 4] Increased Spending Is Vetoed

Legﬁ&ture Added Back Position #9549

“[Com miptrolier
Compiroller: 355: ;9337 . :
{Comptrollef: ; 450 ytical Inst - ! : . BE “|Related benefits-‘are Vetoed
{Coniptrollé 431 618 ; E elated benefits-'are Vetoed
“HComptrofier: 2lated pensionzis Yetoed -

1070581

107,058

tegislature Added Back Position #2544
1,548,236 0 1t is Vetoed

T % —_— —IRoTatel teres FrE Veioed

Related benefits- are Vetoed

:{Related benefits-‘are Vétoad

Related benefits- are Vetoé

= iRelated pension=is Vetoed =

Positions- #2544
- | Pyimts t6 State Soc Séc
- tal & Med Ing

_ County Attorney

1,548,236

Legislature Added Back Position #649-
It Is Vetoec _

County C
S County: Clerk
514 1 County: Clér

2 County: €
1211512009 7:20 PM

+{Optical Insurance

2010 Budget Amendments Final with Vetos XLS




2010 Budget Amendments

f | Related pensiofi=|is Vetoe

Retated beneﬂts- are Vetoed
Re ated benefits=:are Vetoed
“|Reélated pension--is Vetoed =

: egistattre Added Back Position #1962
‘Rights Tomni |A.804 - HonS- 0 b 76, SRR s I Veko
an Rights Comim |A 200: WiEs 1o State Soc h 864 2864 R il ' ated taxes-are Vetoed
Rights Comm [A. £ ong-Term Disabllity E 0] 0 elated benefits- are Vetoed
Human: Rigits Comm JA: _ sepital & Med T ): B: 52 EE Related benefits-are Vetoad
69 - Human' Rights:Conint E -B450: plical Insuranc : : ' 0 : =0 Related benefits- are Vetoed
_-{Human Rights Comin A, : : ntal Instrar S (187 187 £f: e “|Related benefits- are -V
JHuman Rights Corm |A.804¢ 50 2 - T Rk ' _ |Related benefits:
:{Human Rights Comm ; 00~ {Pensi e e | g 507 ~ |Related pension-is Vetodd

- |Hiiman Righ _ -
e Human Rxghts Comm Al 8355: : B g : : Jated beneﬁts- are Vetoecf
- |Heman Rights Comm [A; 28400 '_ al 8 o : - RE 0 “|Related benefits=are Vetoed

.80+ : ical Instran : : =273 YERE LHE lated benefits- areVeteed

B Huiviary Riohts Comim [A.
 |Hiiman Rights Comm JA.
uman Rights Comm

iPlanning & Dev A = - 536,64 : :
2 1Planning & Dev : : sto StateSocSec-: 15.235: 19,47; -238:1: 115 235" i
~:tPlanning: & ' ;B0 G- rerm Disability ' 582 0071+

D&V A ' Hospital & Med Ins

: Related:
" {Related pension=is Vetoed -

- tPlanmng & Dev

Legisiature Added Back Position #86/-
etoed _

d taxes: are Veloed:
- jRelated -benefits- are Vetoed
RElated pension=is.Vetoed =

- :Lpglstature Added Back Position #1378

Positions- #867
Pymts:to-State Soc Seé-
-Long-Term Disability

Veterans

: axes-' are Vetoad
i sior HRelated benefits-iare Vetoed
2010 Budget Amendments Final with Vetos XLS

B[ Leng-Term D;sébilit‘y e

1271512009 7: 20 PM




2010 Budget Amendments

AA4010.29

.4010.29-

4010.29

“IHealth- Ervircn

HHeah- Environ

A4010.29.

1 Health=Environ

A4010.20

9.:z{Health= Environ

A4010.29

:iHealth< Environ

A401029°

d bengl |ts-:are Vetoed

“iHealth=: Envlron

A4010:

d benefitss are Vetoced

<fHealth-Envir

A4010.29

" Related beneflts= are Veloed

- [Health~ Enviror

A401029:

“|Related pension-is Vetos

t-or matching funds for Ag/Farmland

475 |Planning & Dev A.8020 4403 Environmental Services 0 |Protection Plan Update Increased Spending is Vetoed
Human Rights Comm [A.8040 4119 Edu. Supplies, books, film [1] 0 Increased Spending is Vetoed
Human Rights Comm [A.8040 4456 Tralning Prog. Educ. 0 0 Increased Spending Is Vetoed
Human Rights Comm |A.8040 Employee Mileage Non-Tax 0 0 Increased Spending is Vetoed

“iHuman Rights Comim [A.8040 20:72 - [Employee Travel & Exp: 0. nereased Spénding is Vetgé:
“fHuman Rights Comm [A8040 2 73 [Employee Travel=Reimb . 0 i s]Increased Spending is Veloed:
Human Rights Cormnm [A.8040 4631 Training Seminars/Conf 0 0 Increased Spending is Vetoed
Human Rights Comm |A.8040 4670 Subscr & Dues Subscr 0 0 ncreased Spending is Vetoed
Human Rights Comm |A.8040 4670 Subscr & Dues Dues 0] 0 ncreased Spending is Vetoed
Human Rights Cornm {A.8040 Office Supplies 0 0 nereased Spending Is Vetoed
= HHuman Rights Coimiti JA18040 nterDept Exp Larad Lir'aes ‘) ~Hncreased Speniding is Vetoed:
Human Rights Comm1A:8040 _ “Hncreased Spending is'Vetoed:
Human Rights Comm {A.8040 & - fIncreased Spefding isVetoed -
‘[Human Rights Comir |A:8040 0 ncreased Spending is:Vetoad -
|Hiirtian Rights Comm [A-8040 er: Py ' - [ ricreased Spending is Vetoe:
JHuman Rights Conim JA:8040 i Inter Dept Exp Records:Rek: ncreased Spending is-Vetse
{Human Rights'Cohi [A:8040 Professional:Services Consult Increased Spending Is Vetoad:

71 “{Human Righis:Comm

-=|Rent/t ease Equip Long T-

‘|hicreased Spending is Vétaed =

Human Rights Comm

Prof Licensa & Perrnit Fee

Increased Spending is Vetoed

Human Rights Comm

Reimb of Emp. Non-Employee

Increased Spending is Vetoed

| Solid Waste -

-1Solid: W

= Poslﬁons- #2645

] Salic :

5  Hiispital / Medical: Tnsurance

1211 5/’2009 7:20 PM

2010 Budget Amendments Final with Vetos.XLS




2010 Budget Amendments

~|Salid Waste.

~|Positions- #2646 -

TSalid Wa:

Sotial Secuilly

“|Solid Was

“150lid Waste:

= |Solid Waste-
" 480- % ISolid:Waste: 1010:1030 [Temp Help - = =~ o SE76,426 =2 (76,426)

480 iSolid Waste A.8160 4629 Interdept Exp Reimb (549,773) 0 549,773 549,773
480 }Solid Waste A.8160 4650 Ext Postage 150,000 0 {150,000) (150,000}
480 _|Solid Waste A.8160 4460 Commercial Printing 130,000 0 {130,000) (130,000}
480 |Solid Waste A.8160 4160 Qffice Supplies 20,000 0 (20,000) {20,000}

LEGISIATIVE CHANGE: 2,985,638 92,558

CUMULATIVE BUDGET TOTAL: 401,975,086 399,082,006 |FINAL BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL CHANGE TO APPROPRIATIONS: 3,081,638 188,558

12/15/2009 7:20 PM -7 2010 Budget Amendments Final with Vetos XLS




2010 Budget Amendments

2010- Amendments to Budget Revenues 398,893,448

STARTING POINT- 2010 Tenitative Budget 398,893,448 398,893,448
BUDGET OFFICE AMENDMENTS: ) FROM TO IMPACT
Company out of business- Alternative is
280 iHealth- Med Exam _ |A.1185 34010.01 |Public Health Article 6 276,941 277,568 627 627 |higher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative 1s
281 |Health- Admin A4010.01 | 34010.01 |Public Health Adicle 6 746,553 752,255 5,702 5,702 |higher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative is
282 |Health- Ptan & Ed A4010.27 1 34010.01 |Public Health Article 6 353,345 355,009 1,664 1,664 |higher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative is
283 |Health- Water Lab  |A.4010.28 { 34010.01 |Public Health Article 6 74,441 75,299 858 858 thigher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative is
284 IHealth- Environ A4010.29 | 34010.01 {Public Health Aricle 6 832,701 835,976 3,275 3,275 |higher cost.
] Company out of business- Alternative 1s
285 [Health- Nursing A.4010.30 | 34010.0%1 |Public Health Articde 6 742,832 744,903 2,071 2,071 lhigher cost.
Company out of business- Alternative is
286 [Health- Comm Diseas{A.4010.31 34010.01 }Public Health Article 6 463,366 466,450 3,084 3,084 [higher cost.
Grant allocated to 2009 will he spent in
478 |Planning & Deyv A.8020 33890.08 |DCIS Re-entry grant 120,910 180,910 60,000 60,000 [2010.
BUDGET OFFICE CHANGE: : 77,281 77,281
CUMULATIVE BUDGET SUB-TOTAL: 398,970,729 398,970,729
LEGISLATIVE AMENDMENTS: _ FROM TO _IMPACT IMPACT

"5 |Boardof Elections - [A.1450 " [Sales Other Sl sooo[ T EHR000 140000 14,000 e = - [Corrected- Moved fron Appropriations
518 jDebt Services A.9700 DCC Capital Costs 500,000 100,000 {400,000} 500,000 0 |Restores account to 2009 level Decreased DCC share is Vetoed
226 {Sheriff A.3110.25 | 15100.06 |Road Patrol Fees 4,908,803 0 {4,908,803) (4,908,803}

Revenue change vetoed, policy

226 ISheriff A.3110.25 15100.07 {School Resource Fees 434,687 0 {434,687) 434,687 i decision to be implemented
Revenue change vetoed, policy
decision to be implemented- offset by
revenue te municipalities from the
Election Charge Back 988,395 0 {988,395} 988,395 0 repeal of the clothing tax exemption.
Safes and Use Tax 122,500,000 122,750,000 250,000 250,000
oT8_ _ 550,000 90,000
el Tax- Revenue -[A.1336- ax on Hotel Hotels 1,790,000: 150,000
: . Ad310 00| int'and Penally on Real Property |12 4400,006" 156,000
Finance A.1310 Int on Investments 250,000 36,000
DPW Maint Roads D.5110 17890.00 |Highway Improvements 1,650,000 1,830,000 180,000 180,000

Board of Election A.1450
Sales Tax A.1331
Off ‘_I‘rack Betting A.1335

REVENUE CHANGES AS A RESULT OF APPROPRIATION CHANGES:

12/15/2009 7:20 PM - -8 2010 Budget Amendments Final with Vetos XLS



2010 Budget Amendments

LABPEOp s Vet

= Revenue:for: correspondmg Astor

= IApptopS Vetoad

= |Revente for: correspondmg Grace ;

Smith House

Position #416- Vetoed:

LEGISLATIVECHAN&E- (5,381,036) (4,059,00;3‘) -
CUMULATIVE BUDGET TOTAL: 393,589,693 394,901,721 |[FINAL REVENUES
|
~ |TOTAL CHANGE TO REVENUES: {5,303,755) (3,991,727)
NET PROPERTY TAX LEVY
NET PROPERTY TAX LEVY IMPACT: 94,611,379 | 102,996,772 8,385,393 98,791,664 4,180,285 [IMPACT
Highlighted Amendments were corrected. The changes are technical in nature.
12/15/2009 7:20 PM 9

2010 Budget Amendments Final with Velos.XLS




